NEMA 4X, IP66, Harsh Environment
Emergency Lighting
Standard Self-Diagnostics Electronics*
6, 12, and 24 Volt, 25 to 150 Watts**
Housing
• Constructed of impact-resistant Lexan® with corrosion-resistant
hardware
• A one-piece, molded gasket, and unexposed metallic hardware

Suggested Specification
ALL SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Ordering Information
Note: 1) 24 V systems only available in 100 W configurations. 2) Certain option combinations may impact UL listing, consult factory. 3) 125 and 150 W units available in 12 VDC configurations only.
ACCESSORIES
(Ordered Separately)
NUMK = Universal
Mounting Kit (column, pole,
I-beam)
SCIR = Smart Charger
Infra-Red Remote
WL = Wet-Lok
Series Industrial
Emergency
Lighting Fixture
6 = 6 V DC
2 = 12 V DC
4 = 24 V DC1
2 = 25 W
5 = 50 W
7 = 75 W
1 = 100 W1
12 = 125 W3
15 = 150 W3
A = Ammeter
ACF1 = 120 V AC Input Fuse
ACF2 = 277 V AC Input Fuse
ACP1 = 120 V AC Disconnect
Switch
ACP2 = 277 V AC Disconnect
Switch
BDS = Battery Disconnect
Switch
EX = Special Input Transformer2
(specify voltage & frequency)
T = Self-Testing Diagnostics
(non-audible)
TA = Audible Self-Testing
Diagnostics
TD = Time Delay
V = Voltmeter
0 = No
Heads
2 = Two
Heads
SC = Smart
Charger
Self-Diagnostic
ElectronicsBlank = Wet Location
Listed (0°C to 40°C)
C = Cold Ambient
Conditions,Wet
Location Listed
(-40°C to 40°C)
H = High Ambient
Conditions,Wet
Location Listed
(0°C to 55°C)
E = Extreme Ambient
Conditions,Wet
Location Listed
(-40°C to 55°C)
6 V, PAR 36
Sealed Beam
Tungsten
PA = 8 W
PB = 18 W
PC = 25 W
PD = 30 W
6 V, PAR 36
Sealed Beam
Halogen
PI = 8 W